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Table B. Number of survivors out of 100,000 born alive, by age, race, Hispanic origin, race for non-Hispanic population, and sex:  
United States, 2017 
 

 All Races and Origins Hispanic White Non-Hisp. 

White 

Black Non-Hisp. 

Black 

Hispanic White Non-Hisp. 

White 

Black Non-Hisp. 

Black 

Age Total Female Male Female Female Female Female Female Male Male Male Male Male 

0 100,000 100,000 100,000 100,000 100,000 100,000 100,000 100,000 100,000 100,000 100,000 100,000 100,000 

1 99,422 99,477 99,370 99,523 99,562 99,585 99,033 99,013 99,461 99,473 99,483 98,812 98,812 

5 99,326 99,393 99,261 99,454 99,489 99,520 98,894 98,866 99,379 99,373 99,371 98,653 98,653 

10 99,268 99,341 99,199 99,408 99,440 99,478 98,815 98,783 99,328 99,316 99,310 98,560 98,560 

15 99,191 99,280 99,107 99,359 99,382 99,425 98,736 98,700 99,256 99,230 99,216 98,425 98,423 

20 98,937 99,134 98,749 99,221 99,235 99,278 98,576 98,525 98,970 98,906 98,892 97,853 97,803 

25 98,466 98,883 98,071 99,032 98,987 99,013 98,267 98,189 98,447 98,262 98,234 96,871 96,746 

30 97,872 98,543 97,235 98,814 98,646 98,639 97,843 97,742 97,800 97,439 97,360 95,718 95,560 

35 97,163 98,083 96,284 98,532 98,180 98,122 97,263 97,125 97,133 96,493 96,327 94,433 94,229 

40 96,321 97,493 95,196 98,184 97,593 97,473 96,464 96,271 96,341 95,422 95,173 92,897 92,586 

45 95,275 96,697 93,903 97,717 96,814 96,614 95,322 95,055 95,387 94,151 93,808 91,066 90,636 

50 93,797 95,543 92,105 96,936 95,687 95,402 93,711 93,374 94,048 92,391 91,968 88,591 88,051 

55 91,538 93,768 89,365 95,738 93,962 93,581 91,241 90,812 91,914 89,701 89,207 84,962 84,296 

60 88,226 91,162 85,344 93,974 91,438 90,956 87,562 87,013 88,832 85,778 85,203 79,494 78,732 

65 83,696 87,596 79,838 91,241 87,973 87,420 82,583 81,897 84,329 80,425 79,807 71,895 71,027 

70 77,697 82,637 72,785 87,438 83,087 82,492 76,127 75,293 78,413 73,517 72,896 62,551 61,536 

75 69,418 75,344 63,524 81,818 75,748 75,113 67,819 66,870 70,358 64,248 63,649 51,909 50,854 

80 57,839 64,591 51,095 73,047 64,899 64,231 56,516 55,541 59,261 51,682 51,115 39,528 38,543 

85 42,382 49,264 35,439 59,497 49,376 48,761 42,199 41,324 44,188 35,762 35,287 26,042 25,258 

90 24,560 30,222 18,687 40,715 30,103 29,665 26,129 25,499 26,219 18,708 18,400 13,662 13,175 

95 9,361 12,383 6,070 19,864 12,097 11,901 11,754 11,445 10,234 5,903 5,791 5,016 4,820 

100 1,894 2,697 971 5,582 2,524 2,483 3,289 3,205 2,127 886 869 1,128 1,086 

 
1 

Life tables by Hispanic origin are based on death rates that have been adjusted for race and ethnicity misclassification on death certificates. Updated 

classification ratios were applied; see Technical Notes. 
SOURCE: NCHS, National Vital Statistics System, Mortality. 
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Table B. Number of survivors out of 100,000 born alive, by age, race, Hispanic origin, race for non-Hispanic population, and sex:  
United States, 2017 
 

 All Races and Origins White Black Hispanic
1 

Non-Hispanic White
1 

Non-Hispanic Black
1
 

Age Total Female Male Total Female Male Total Female Male Total Female Male Total Female Male Total Female Male 

0 100,000 100,000 100,000 100,000 100,000 100,000 100,000 100,000 100,000 100,000 100,000 100,000 100,000 100,000 100,000 100,000 100,000 100,000 

1 99,422 99,477 99,370 99,516 99,562 99,473 98,920 99,033 98,812 99,491 99,523 99,461 99,533 99,585 99,483 98,911 99,013 98,812 

5 99,326 99,393 99,261 99,429 99,489 99,373 98,771 98,894 98,653 99,415 99,454 99,379 99,444 99,520 99,371 98,748 98,866 98,653 

10 99,268 99,341 99,199 99,377 99,440 99,316 98,686 98,815 98,560 99,366 99,408 99,328 99,392 99,478 99,310 98,654 98,783 98,560 

15 99,191 99,280 99,107 99,304 99,382 99,230 98,578 98,736 98,425 99,305 99,359 99,256 99,318 99,425 99,216 98,536 98,700 98,423 

20 98,937 99,134 98,749 99,066 99,235 98,906 98,208 98,576 97,853 99,091 99,221 98,970 99,080 99,278 98,892 98,134 98,525 97,803 

25 98,466 98,883 98,071 98,613 98,987 98,262 97,555 98,267 96,871 98,727 99,032 98,447 98,613 99,013 98,234 97,430 98,189 96,746 

30 97,872 98,543 97,235 98,025 98,646 97,439 96,763 97,843 95,718 98,284 98,814 97,800 97,983 98,639 97,360 96,610 97,742 95,560 

35 97,163 98,083 96,284 97,312 98,180 96,493 95,837 97,263 94,433 97,799 98,532 97,133 97,204 98,122 96,327 95,641 97,125 94,229 

40 96,321 97,493 95,196 96,477 97,593 95,422 94,682 96,464 92,897 97,221 98,184 96,341 96,298 97,473 95,173 94,407 96,271 92,586 

45 95,275 96,697 93,903 95,447 96,814 94,151 93,210 95,322 91,066 96,506 97,717 95,387 95,181 96,614 93,808 92,840 95,055 90,636 

50 93,797 95,543 92,105 93,997 95,687 92,391 91,184 93,711 88,591 95,438 96,936 94,048 93,649 95,402 91,968 90,725 93,374 88,051 

55 91,538 93,768 89,365 91,783 93,962 89,701 88,154 91,241 84,962 93,759 95,738 91,914 91,353 93,581 89,207 87,588 90,812 84,296 

60 88,226 91,162 85,344 88,554 91,438 85,778 83,613 87,562 79,494 91,332 93,974 88,832 88,032 90,956 85,203 82,936 87,013 78,732 

65 83,696 87,596 79,838 84,141 87,973 80,425 77,385 82,583 71,895 87,731 91,241 84,329 83,559 87,420 79,807 76,584 81,897 71,027 

70 77,697 82,637 72,785 78,242 83,087 73,517 69,560 76,127 62,551 82,920 87,438 78,413 77,632 82,492 72,896 68,613 75,293 61,536 

75 69,418 75,344 63,524 69,933 75,748 64,248 60,137 67,819 51,909 76,164 81,818 70,358 69,308 75,113 63,649 59,109 66,870 50,854 

80 57,839 64,591 51,095 58,237 64,899 51,682 48,332 56,516 39,528 66,348 73,047 59,261 57,607 64,231 51,115 47,325 55,541 38,543 

85 42,382 49,264 35,439 42,559 49,376 35,762 34,458 42,199 26,042 52,244 59,497 44,188 42,000 48,761 35,287 33,600 41,324 25,258 

90 24,560 30,222 18,687 24,480 30,103 18,708 20,106 26,129 13,662 34,151 40,715 26,219 24,097 29,665 18,400 19,644 25,499 13,175 

95 9,361 12,383 6,070 9,125 12,097 5,903 8,620 11,754 5,016 15,837 19,864 10,234 8,964 11,901 5,791 8,353 11,445 4,820 

100 1,894 2,697 971 1,761 2,524 886 2,390 3,289 1,128 4,304 5,582 2,127 1,730 2,483 869 2,255 3,205 1,086 

 
1 

Life tables by Hispanic origin are based on death rates that have been adjusted for race and ethnicity misclassification on death certificates. Updated 

classification ratios were applied; see Technical Notes. 
SOURCE: NCHS, National Vital Statistics System, Mortality. 

 


